Building Inspection Department

Jason Dool Lockport Municipal Building
Chief Building Inspector One Locks Plaza
Lockport, NY 14094

Phone (716) 439-6759

Fax (716) 439-6605

MEORFORATED
it

August 7, 2023

Megan Brewer

AGENDA

Please be advised that there are (5) five items on the agenda for the regularly scheduled Zoning Board of Appeals
Meeting, Tuesday, August 22, 2023 at 5 P.M.

1. Branden Bower. 12 Juniper Street. Request to remove the existing 10° x 16.5” roof covering over the deck
and erect a 10° x 16.5° roof covering situated in an R-2 Zone. (Area-2.44’ east line)

2. Kristin & Steve Secord. 109 Independence Dr. Request to install a 14’ x 28’ inground pool situated in an R-
1 Zone. (Area-lot coverage 21.3%)

3. Fortress Hill, LLC. 116 & 120 Main Street. Request to utilize a 22-parking space covered parking area for
the multi-use, multi-dwelling buildings situated in a B-2 Zone. (Area-22 spaces, need 60)

4. Andrew Perilli. 55 Independence Drive. Request to erect a 16° x 27” covered deck on the rear of the house
situated in an R-1 Zone. (Area-lot coverage 23%)

5. Dennis Stachera. 24 Regent Street. Request to remove and replace the 18.5° x 20.5” detached garage
situated in an R-1 Zone. (Area-30% lot coverage, area-1.82’ east line, area-2.98 south line)

**+*+[F YOU CANNOT ATTEND THIS MEETING, PLEASE CONTACT MEGAN AT 439-6754 or
mbrewer@lockportny.gov ***
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Building Inspéction Department

Jason Dool Lockport Municipal Building
Chief Building Inspector One Locks Plaza
Lockport, NY 14094

Phone (716) 439-6759

Fax (716) 439-6605

MEORMOIRATED
11y

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Case No. 2304 August 7, 2023
Megan Brewer
Dear Sir or Madam;

An Appeal under the Zoning Ordinance as applied to the property at 12 Juniper
Street, New York, had been filed by Branden Bower.

The request is for a variance to remove the existing 10’ x 16.5° roof covering over
the deck on the rear of the house and erect a 10° x 16.5° roof covering situated in an R-2
Zone.

Approval of the application was denied or withheld because the roof covering will
be located 2.44° from the east property line.

The City of Lockport Zoning Ordinance require a minimum 10’ side yard setback
in an R-2 Zone.

A Public Hearing will be held by the Zoning Board of Appeals on Tuesday
August 22, 2023 at 5:00 P.M., at the Lockport Municipal Building, One Locks Plaza,
Lockport, New York, at which time you may appear, if you so desire, either in person or
by agent or attorney.

The purpose of this Hearing is to give all affected property owners an opportunity
to support or oppose the granting of this Appeal.

LOCKPORT ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Megan Brewer
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CITY OF LOCKPORT, NEW YORK
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

AREA VARIANCE USE VARIANCE

1t is the responsibility of the applicant to complete this form in its entirety, including all required
attachments, and as precisely as possible. Failure to submit a complete application may result in a delay in
being placed on a Zoning Board of Appeals agenda or a delayed decision from the Zoning Board.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: /A4 j&n,p@r N's

APPLICANT INFORMATION

NAME:/E)P" anden Dpller  apDRESS: /A Sam,pgf &W |
pHONE: 7/6 - 430)- 5809 hecK gt L 14074

CITY STATI, ] Zp
FAX: E-MAIL:
OWNER INFORMATION
NAME: l W (j “dé[ I ‘B[)f;ﬂ ADDRESS: < & M HQ (2 ;S (2122[;
Li
PHONE:
CITY STATE ZIP
FAX: E-MAIL:
RELATIONSHIP OF APPLICANT TO PROPERTY:
CONTRACT PURCHASER . CONTRACTOR Z : OTHER
ARCHITECT/ ENGINEER . LESSEE

OFFICE USE ONLY

RECEIVED BY: DATE.TIME RECEIVED:
FEE AMOUNT: CHECK/MONEY ORDER#:
ZONING: FEE TRANSMITTAL DATE:
AGENDA DATE: DEADLINE DATE:

COUNTY TAX MAP IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:
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APPLICATION ATTACHMENTS

To ensure appropriate and timely review of the application, please provide the following additional
documentation in support of the application. Failure to provide all of the applicable materials listed below may
result in a delay in scheduling the application for review by the Zoning Board of Appeals.

$150 application fee (cash or checks payable to the City of Lockport)
Detailed site plan (10 copies)
Photographs of existing conditions

Property survey (10 copies)

APPLICANT/OWNER AFFIRMATION

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
APPLICATION IS TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND 1 FURTHER UNDERSTAND THAT
INTENTIONALLY PROVIDING FALSE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GROUNDS FOR
IMMEDIATE DENIAL OF MY APPLICATION.

FURTHERMORE, | UNDERSTAND THAT I (OR A DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE) MUST BE
PRESENT AT THE MEETING TO REPRESENT THE APPLICATION AND RESOND TO ANY
QUESTIONS FROM THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS MEMBERS.

Signature (Applicant) Date
IF APPLICANT IS NOT THE OWNER OF RECORD FOR SUBJECT PARCEL:

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY AFFIRM THAT I AM THE OWNER OF RECORD FOR THE SUBJECT
PARCEL AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION. FURTHERMORE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH THE REQUEST
BY THE APPLICANT AND AUTHORIZE SAID APPLICANT TO REPRESENT THE INTEREST OF THE
OWNER (S) IN FURTHERANCE OF THE REQUEST.

‘1/ f 7/ 25/?;

Sl gﬁamfé (Owner) Date

Regular meetings of the Zoning Board of Appeals are generally held on the 4" Tuesday of every month. The
meetings are held at 5:00 P.M. in the Common Council chambers on the first floor of City Hall. Applicants will
receive a reminder notice in the mail prior to the meeting,

Pursuant to Section §190-188(d) of the City of Lockport Zoning Ordinance, property owners within a 200’
radius will be notified of the intent of the applicant and given an opportunity to speak for or against the
application.
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Building Inspéction Department

Jason Dool Lockport Municipal Building
Chief Building Inspector One Locks Plaza
Lockport, NY 14094

Phone (716) 439-6759

Fax (716) 439-6605

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Case No. 2305 August 7, 2023
Megan Brewer
Dear Sir or Madam:

An Appeal under the Zoning Ordinance as applied to the property at 109
Independence Dr, New York, had been filed by Kristin & Steve Secord.

The request is for a variance to install a 14’ x 28’ inground pool situated in an R-1
Zone.

Approval of the application was denied or withheld because the pool installation
will increase the lot coverage to 21.3%.

The City of Lockport Zoning Ordinance allows a maximum 20% lot coverage in
an R-1 Zone.

A Public Hearing will be held by the Zoning Board of Appeals on Tuesday
August 22, 2023 at 5:00 P.M., at the Lockport Municipal Building, One Locks Plaza,
Lockport, New York, at which time you may appear, if you so desire, either in person or
by agent or attorney.

The purpose of this Hearing is to give all affected property owners an opportunity
to support or oppose the granting of this Appeal.

LOCKPORT ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Megan Brewer






CITY OF LOCKPORT, NEW YORK
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

\‘ AREA VARIANCE USE VARIANCE

1t is the responsibility of the applicant to complete this form in its entirety, including all required
attachments, and as precisely as possible. Failure to submit a complete application may result in a delay in
being placed on a Zoning Board of Appeals agenda or a delayed decision from the Zoning Board.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 109 Dnd epain A ns Dy

APPLICANT INFORMATION

NAME: _Syevl §¢ co’ J ADDRESS: o9 I/P(/ Q//)/ 4 (/uz (&3 /J v

PHONE: 11l, 43% 2741, Ligt  NY O j4erd

cITy STATE ZIP
FAX: E-MAIL: ssecord 287 @ /\c;‘{ pMéj | cem
OWNER INFORMATION

NAME: < teve é@u;ff) ADDRESS: /€4 Z'nd{p(_n_dew&, O~

PHONE: /1[, 43§ 274 Lol nY 904
ary STATE_  ZIP -{71, .
FAX: E-MAIL: £Cp ¢S5 -/-d 2S5 @ /f\b i /; ¢ "1
RELATIONSHIP OF APPLICANT TO PROPERTY:
CONTRACT PURCHASER . CONTRACTOR ﬁx OTHER
ARCHITECT/ ENGINEER - LESSEE
OFFICE USE ONLY
RECEIVED BY: DATE.TIME RECEIVED:
FEE AMOUNT: CHECK/MONEY ORDER#:
ZONING: FEE TRANSMITTAL DATE:
AGENDA DATE: DEADLINE DATE:

COUNTY TAX MAP IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:







BRIEF HISTORY OF PROPERTY (historic use of property, ownership history, etc.)

ﬁI /?C’a Ve Aneg z:/ [an 6( [1vo C/ A J— H4 15 ﬁ rj[-’g'/wzﬁ(f
o SV v 2o \,:‘/C"/ S v :

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED ACTION (include specific use proposed, hours, # of employees, etc.)
Tagall olncw’\ d)g N (5’1"&0"\ d Sl mm m(.j y/,}-r:)/_

VARIANCE STANDARDS (USE VARIANCE)

Applications for use variances must be based on alleviating a clearly demonstrable hardship, as opposed to a
special privilege of convenience sought by the owner. Furthermore, the hardship must be peculiar to the land or
building and must not generally apply to land throughout the neighborhood. An example of a property that may
potentially have a case for a used variance is a corner store in a predominantly residential neighborhood. If the
building has large plate glass windows, a parking lot and loading docks in the rear, it would be extremely costly
to convert the building to residential uses to comply with existing zoning regulations.

VARIANCE STANDARDS (AREA VARIANCE)

Applications for area variances must be based on some extraordinary topographic condition or other physical
condition inherent in the parcel (for example: exceptional narrowness, shallowness, shape or area). This
condition must prohibit or unreasonably restrict the use of the land and/or building. One example of special
condition: A utility right-of-way cutting through the rear half of several properties within a larger neighborhood
limiting the buildable area of those properties, thereby requiring variances for rear and side yard setbacks for
those particular property owners to construct new garages or sheds.

DESCRIPTION OF HARDSHIP (describe the features or conditions of the property that restrict

reasonable use of the property under current zoning regulations)

T would ke +o Gf/(/ some extra
Qoncrete S Q@ Ca v nawt 9 lov ing L C e S
oy Y o NAAXNON(e (D L Me {Sr";r_? |

Describe how the requested variance will not alter the character of the larger neighborhood or
impact adjacent properties:

[] v 1 1
T 's v md hcx(_\.\} ard Gy A v + \ M ' | (@1 a) -\’
L {:acﬁx G v’h_;l I n c'/'jh, *One”j;







APPLICATION ATTACHMENTS

To ensure appropriate and timely review of the application, please provide the following additional
documentation in support of the application. Failure to provide all of the applicable materials listed below may
result in a delay in scheduling the application for review by the Zoning Board of Appeals.

$150 application fee (cash or checks payable to the City of Lockport)
Detailed site plan (10 copies)
Photographs of existing conditions

Property survey (10 copies)

APPLICANT/OWNER AFFIRMATION

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
APPLICATION IS TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND I FURTHER UNDERSTAND THAT
INTENTIONALLY PROVIDING FALSE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GROUNDS FOR
IMMEDIATE DENIAL OF MY APPLICATION.

FURTHERMORE, 1 UNDERSTAND THAT I (OR A DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE) MUST BE
PRESENT AT THE MEETING TO REPRESENT THE APPLICATION AND RESOND TO ANY
QUESTIONS FROM THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS MEMBERS.

M- < 1823

Signature (Applicant) Date

IF APPLICANT IS NOT THE OWNER OF RECORD FOR SUBJECT PARCEL:

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY AFFIRM THAT I AM THE OWNER OF RECORD FOR THE SUBJECT
PARCEL AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION. FURTHERMORE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH THE REQUEST
BY THE APPLICANT AND AUTHORIZE SAID APPLICANT TO REPRESENT THE INTEREST OF THE
OWNER (S) IN FURTHERANCE OF THE REQUEST.

Signature (Owner) Date

Regular meetings of the Zoning Board of Appeals are generally held on the 4™ Tuesday of every month. The
meetings are held at 5:00 P.M. in the Common Council chambers on the first floor of City Hall. Applicants will
receive a reminder notice in the mail prior to the meeting.

Pursuant to Section §190-188(d) of the City of Lockport Zoning Ordinance, property owners within a 200
radius will be notified of the intent of the applicant and given an opportunity to speak for or against the
application.
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CITY OF LOCKPORT
BUILDING INSPECTION DEPARTMENT
ONE LOCKS PLAZA PHONE-439-6754 FAX-439-6605

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FOR
POOL

Job Location: ) 7, Date: 7//? /Z‘OZ;
Owner: //l///gﬁﬂ % 5,% Mf /4{9&4’/// Address (if different): ‘Smgwgf/%/%%/

Phone: %’7’05’ 0 City: Zip: / %/4’4/
Construction Cost: ﬂw
Contractor(s): Y/&g //75//7 //ﬂlﬁﬂ/ff ﬂ/fﬁ //f/?él %&ié

y
Pool Type: _/In ground __ Above ground
Pool Height: Diameter: Length & Width ﬂZé’) '
Alarm Type Installed: f%/mu, @Z— s pr- LA

Please Attach the Following:

‘/ operty Survey that is current and accurate
Jocations of the proposed structures
Setback dimensions (front, rear, and all sides)
7,,Pocfl enclosures specifications (if necessary)
Locations of electrical outlets & wiring

The Owner/ Applicant agrees to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction, adhere to the plans and
specifications affixed hereto and permit Building Department personnel to perform required inspections.

Applicant’s Name:(if different than owner) (attach letter of agency)

DocuSigned By: DocuSigned By:
. . [ E S | %E S f 7/6/2023
Owner/ Applicant Signature: Date: /6/
CaF2050C973246%——5ED0B1290DBOFACS. .

WATER CANNOT BE PLACED IN A POOL PRIOR TO THE ERECTION OF PERMANENT
ENCLOSURE OR TEMPORARTY ENCLOSURE APPROVED BY THE BUILDING
DEPARTMENT. POOLS CANNOT BE USED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF
COMPLIANCE...
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NOTE:

THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED WITHOUT
THE BENEFIT OF AN ABSTRACT OF TILE
AND IS SUBJECT TO ANY CHANGES THAT
AN EXAMINATION OF SUCH MAY REVEAL.

-POOL COVERWILL S
COMPLY WITH 403.9.3
OF THE ENERGY
CONSERVATION CODE
] PURALLEL W/ THE OF NYS.
N JLNEDRETENENCS: CRIVE -PROPOSED FENCE BY
9 NG, COR. OTHERS, NOT POOL
/ 1IN 20 CONTRACTOR.
. ” K BARRIER SHALL
STOCKADE FNC. ex @ ]

020 _ . COMPLY WITH NYS 2016
5/ 0155, 0L 9zZu] o

e coR /«-72.0' MP. & MS.

S.-87-08'-02"E. (MP.)

g 27ew| QU CoR SUPPLEMENT SECTION
) ;"—II' t-'—J- \ R326.5
i 4 -POOL WILL BE
» \ EQUIPPED WITH
| POOLPATROL POOL
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Building Inspéction Department

Jason Dool Lockport Municipal Building
Chief Building Inspector One Locks Plaza
Lockport, NY 14094

Phone (716) 439-6759

Fax (716) 439-6605

O™

IEORMIRATED
s

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
Case No. 2306 August 7, 2023
Megan Brewer
Dear Sir or Madam:

An Appeal under the Zoning Ordinance as applied to the properties at 116 & 120
Main Street, New York, had been filed by Fortress Hill, LLC.

The request is for a variance to utilize a 22-parking space covered parking area for
the multi-use, multi-dwelling buildings situated in a B-2 Zone.

Approval of the permit application was denied or withheld because there will only
be 22 parking spaces on site for thirty apartment units.

The City of Lockport Zoning Ordinance requires two parking spaces per dwelling
unit.

A Public Hearing will be held by the Zoning Board of Appeals on Tuesday
August 22, 2023 at 5:00 P.M., at the Lockport Municipal Building, One Locks Plaza,
Lockport, New York, at which time you may appear, if you so desire, either in person or
by agent or attorney.

The purpose of this Hearing is to give all affected property owners an opportunity
to support or oppose the granting of this Appeal.

LOCKPORT ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Megan Brewer



CITY OF LOCKPORT, NEW YORK
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

X AREA VARIANCE USE VARIANCE

1t is the responsibility of the applicant to complete this form in its entirety, including all required
attachments, and as precisely as possible. Failure to submit a complete application may result in a delay in
being placed on a Zoning Board of Appeals agenda or a delayed decision from the Zoning Board.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 116 Main St. & 120 Main St.

APPLICANT INFORMATION
NAME; Fortress Hill LLC ADDRESS: 500 Seneca St., Suite 508
PHONE: (716)908-8322 Buffalo, New York 14024
CITY STATE ZIP
FAX: N/A E-MAIL:  robs@savarinocompanies.com
OWNER INFORMATION
NAME: See Attached ADDRESS:
PHONE:
CITY STATE ZIP
FAX: E-MAIL:
RELATIONSHIP OF APPLICANT TO PROPERTY:
X CONTRACT PURCHASER __ CONTRACTOR ~ OTHER
ARCHITECT/ ENGINEER _ LESSEE
OFFICE USE ONLY
RECEIVED BY: DATE.TIME RECEIVED:
FEE AMOUNT: CHECK/MONEY ORDER#:
ZONING: FEE TRANSMITTAL DATE:
AGENDA DATE: DEADLINE DATE:

COUNTY TAX MAP IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:




BRIEF HISTORY OF PROPERTY (historic use of property, ownership history, etc.)
See Attached

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED ACTION (include specific use proposed, hours, # of employees, etc.)
See Attached

VARIANCE STANDARDS (USE VARIANCE)

Applications for use variances must be based on alleviating a clearly demonstrable hardship, as opposed to a
special privilege of convenience sought by the owner. Furthermore, the hardship must be peculiar to the land
or building and must not generally apply to land throughout the neighborhood. An example of a property that
may potentially have a case for a used variance is a corner store in a predominantly residential neighborhood.
If the building has large plate glass windows, a parking lot and loading docks in the rear, it would be
extremely costly to convert the building to residential uses to comply with existing zoning regulations.

NCE STANDARDS (AREA VARIANCE)

Applications for area variances must be based on some extraordinary topographic condition or other physical
condition inherent in the parcel (for example: exceptional narrowness, shallowness, shape or area). This
condition must prohibit or unreasonably restrict the use of the land and/or building. One example of special
condition: A utility right-of-way cutting through the rear half of several properties within a larger neighborhood
limiting the buildable area of those properties, thereby requiring variances for rear and side yard setbacks for
those particular property owners to construct new garages or sheds.

DESCRIPTION OF HARDSHIP (describe the features or conditions of the property that restrict
reasonable use of the property under current zoning regulations)

See Attached

Describe how the requested variance will not alter the character of the larger neighborhood or
impact adjacent properties:

See Attached




APPLICATION ATTACHMENTS

To ensure appropriate and timely review of the application, please provide the following additional
documentation in support of the application. Failure to provide all of the applicable materials listed below may
result in a delay in scheduling the application for review by the Zoning Board of Appeals.

$150 application fee (cash or checks payable to the City of Lockport)
Detailed site plan (10 copies)
Photographs of existing conditions

Property survey (10 copies)

APPLICANT/OWNER AFFIRMATION

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
APPLICATION IS TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND I FURTHER UNDERSTAND THAT
INTENTIONALLY PROVIDING FALSE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GROUNDS FOR
IMMEDIATE DENIAL OF MY APPLICATION.

FURTHERMORE, | UNDERSTAND THAT 1 (OR A DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE) MUST BE
PRESENT AT THE MEETING TO REPRESENT THE APPLICATION AND RESOND TO ANY
QUESTIONS FROM THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS MEMBERS.

E(? C/’/— August 2,2023

\ Signature (&;p]icam) Date

IF APPLICANT IS NOT THE OWNER OF RECORD FOR SUBJECT PARCEL:

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY AFFIRM THAT I AM THE OWNER OF RECORD FOR THE SUBJECT
PARCEL AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION. FURTHERMORE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH THE REQUEST
BY THE APPLICANT AND AUTHORIZE SAID APPLICANT TO REPRESENT THE INTEREST OF THE
OWNER (S) IN FURTHERANCE OF THE REQUEST.

See Attached
Signature (Owner) Date

Regular meetings of the Zoning Board of Appeals are generally held on the 4™ Tuesday of every month. The
meetings are held at 5:00 P.M. in the Common Council chambers on the first floor of City Hall. Applicants will
receive a reminder notice in the mail prior to the meeting.

Pursuant to Section §190-188(d) of the City of Lockport Zoning Ordinance, property owners within a 200’
radius will be notified of the intent of the applicant and given an opportunity to speak for or against the
application.









AUTHORIZATION

E ﬂ ﬁmgmg’ fﬁ g}gyﬂ;mgg; as the record owner of 116 Main Street and 120 Main Street in the

City of Lockport {"Project Site") | hereby authorize Savarino Companies and their affiliates and
consultants to seek the approvals and permits required for the city of Lockport as well as involved in

interested agencies for the development of the project site as a mixed-use residential project.

Date: July 26, 2023 By: (i \ QQQ{ A (Mzm' 4] ﬁ?f/?/
Print Name: Z;él{/ gé /_Z”ac[lﬂ]fz QI tﬁqt’fﬂ)x












BRIEF HISTORY OF THE PROPERTY

The two commercial structures (116-120 Main Street) make up the redevelopment project site. 116 Main
Street is the former Regency Tower, also known as the Farmers & Mechanics Savings Bank "F&M" Building
which was constructed in 1905. The six-story structure has had many commercial uses over the years including
retail, offices, stock rooms, etc. It has stood largely vacant for over three decades. 120 Main Street is a former
single-story urban mall that was constructed in 1975 and has been vacant for several years. Both adjoining
properties are owned by Granchelli Development of Lockport.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED ACTION

The Action is the proposed redevelopment of both properties into 30 units of apartments and two commercial
spaces, each on the first floor. The "Tower" portion will include commercial/retail space and 16 Apartment
Units (11 One-Bedroom Units & 5 Two-Bedroom Units). The "Mall" portion will include a commercial/retail
space (currently Edward Jones) and 14 Apartment Units (10 One-Bedroom Units & 4 Two-Bedroom Units). The
"Mall" portion will also contain 22 covered vehicle parking spaces for residential tenants and related common
areas for the redevelopment.

The current code dictates that the 30 Apartment units are subject to a 1:2 parking space ratio, meaning that 60
parking spaces are required. We find that urban infill redevelopment projects of this nature are 1.25 to 1 ratio,
meaning that 38 parking spaces will meet the parking demand.

This being said, we will be providing 22 covered parking spaces in the "Mall" portion of the redevelopment
project (see Exhibit 1 attached), so therefore, 16 parking spaces need to be accommodated "off-site". In
conversation with the City, these 16 spaces can be accommodated in two ways. Firstly, there can be as many as
33 parking spaces created on city-owned land on Frontier Place just south of the redevelopment project site
(see Exhibit 2 attached). Secondly, as many as 7 city-owned parking lots are within walking distance to the
redevelopment site (see Exhibit 3 attached).

The applicant has requested a parking variance to reduce the required minimum off-street parking by 64% from
60 required spaces to 22 spaces. Given the unit mix being predominately one-unit bedrooms, the walkability of
the area, and the availability of on-street parking, the Applicant believes that the variance request is valid and
would allow for the redevelopment of long-vacant property in the city's core.

DESCRIPTION OF HARDSHIP

The urban structures currently contain no parking and previous commercial/retail uses relied on street or
surface lot parking to accommodate customers. The redevelopment plan, where the end use is much-needed
housing in the city's core, must comply with a 2:1 parking ratio and would render the project non-feasible given
the high costs of conversion, especially historic conversion, are mitigated by the income from the rental units.
The Applicant has carved out 22 covered vehicle spaces in the internal portion of the "Mall" portion but must
counter the redevelopment costs with residential units. The redevelopment will not move forward unless the
Applicant's Variance request.

DESCRIBE HOW THE REQUESTED VARIANCE WILL NOT ALTER THE CHARACTER OF THE LARGER
NEIGHBORHOOD OR IMPACT ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

The redevelopment project will involve the adaptive reuse of the existing structures and will not have a
negative impact on the surrounding area. The project will serve to add vitality to the long-vacant structures
and area which has high walkability. 22 vehicle car parks reserved for residential tenants will not be seen by

the public.
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Attachment C

Description of the Redevelopment Project
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Tower 5t Floor Plan

Tower 4t Floor Plan
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Attachment D
Site Plan of Redevelopment Project

(11"x 17" Copies also Submitted Separately)



worez NN e
OOFIU B s i e UB)d 931S @

A7 44 Mo LTGRO O TR AP QM gy

gg;g SIONIO 4 SO WL YYD (WY SNGHION i
h._'s
IO I LT M T WSO 21 RN IR I Ottt el |
TR WA o WA TRVLLI D -
D1 LIELENS I 5 TN S0 R TN T L W i TV
EIE RO £ T T DL T .—
I AL ETWT 2 E T RO T L
3dasuo) o
uelg 23S =
TIWYN ONUAYED l!ggiisigs.aié —
“XEMAND ALTLLN TURONY ML HLUS SIEN, T ZCRMERED) “SXDVTIYLIN I/ON
E.'“ﬁ:ss!!g!iﬁig “
ey
e — IO U UL SNEIITI G W T
= VPR 0 ETH i G Vi T Lo o T “
d I D L G LUNICD LTI <40 10 G TR TIEHAD KA 40 R T TIAG Se0U1LISIS
5 e YL ERroATS i BT YA SWLOT a1 M T
g TS
0 (1330S Wvad) (3om 0cs) 30Vd ¥3ALNOYA
m w - o . _ (3am 0'sc)
2 ot
=t =S S — | 10 3OVLREH
pr—— o =
ey -
3
ol =t
I o oaas e =g l .
15 I
e v |
23 | i
.Wq m a3 m 1 =
Ss = =
&y | w——n
ZF 9 -
s 3 [———— #
2 (=3 oM LH#0d%001 EHENYS MO : _
LS NIVA 0SL % vl 300 0 "
iz _
= 7 2
(o) @«
= £
cw = om zuaom_.%mm.ﬁﬁmvﬁiﬁ 3
= k
[ N wiE, o= _/
e i
. llx”ﬂ‘.fffl.lnfl.' pr—" &) B - ¥
ﬂli...m @ T = 3 ; /
- |”._rrr5r (St = el
s — i
s G=- —
(30m 528) 131S NIVA

NDIS3IA GOOM YNIVWHYD O

|

aigsuaaln | NN | ojepng
NOIS3a

JOOMTNINYVYO







Attachment E

Photographs of the Existing Conditions



PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 10: Building one; plaque

LCS, Inc.
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202

Project No. 22.9195.39
Photo Date: November 17, 2022

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Lockport, New York







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 12: Building one; first floor

LCS, Inc.
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202

Project No. 22.9195.39
Photo Date: November 17, 2022

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Lockport, New York
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PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 14: Building one; second floor

LCS, Inc. SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202 Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Project No. 22.9195.39 Lockport, New York
Photo Date: November 17, 2022







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 16: Building one; second floor

LCS, Inc. SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202 Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Project No. 22.9195.39 Lockport, New York
Photo Date: November 17, 2022







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 17: Building one; second floor

Photo 18: Building one; second floor peeling paint

LCS, Inc. SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202 Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Project No. 22.9195.39 Lockport, New York
Photo Date: November 17, 2022







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 20: Building one; third floor peeling paint

LCS, inc. SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202 Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Project No. 22.9195.39 Lockport, New York
Photo Date: November 17, 2022







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 22: Building one; fourth floor bathroom

LCS, Inc. SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202 Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Project No. 22.9195.39 Lockport, New York
Photo Date: November 17, 2022







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 24: Building one; fourth floor peeling

paint

LCS, Inc.
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202

Project No. 22.9195.39
Photo Date: November 17, 2022

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Lockport, New York







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 26: Building one; fifth floor

LCS, Inc. SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202 Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Project No. 22.9195.39 Lockport, New York
Photo Date: November 17, 2022







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 28: Building one; sixth floor ceiling

LCS, Inc. SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202 Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Project No. 22.9195.39 Lockport, New York
Photo Date: November 17, 2022







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 30: Building one; sixth floor

LCS, Inc.
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202

Project No. 22.9195.39
Photo Date: November 17, 2022

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Lockport, New York







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 32: Building one; elevator equipment

LCS, Inc. SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202 Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Project No. 22.9195.39 Lockport, New York
Photo Date: November 17, 2022







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 34: Building one; daylight basement

LCS, Inc.
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202

Project No. 22.9195.39
Photo Date: November 17, 2022

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Lockport, New York







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 36: Building two; overview

LCS, Inc.
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202

Project No. 22.9195.39
Photo Date: November 17, 2022

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Lockport, New York







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 37: Building two; overview

Photo 38: Building two; overview

LCS, Inc. SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202 Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Project No. 22.9195.39 Lockport, New York
Photo Date: November 17, 2022







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 40: Building two; area of former bathroom

LCS, Inc.
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202

Project No. 22.9195.39
Photo Date: November 17, 2022

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Lockport, New York







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 42: Building one; roof

LCS, Inc.
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202

Project No. 22.9195.39
Photo Date: November 17, 2022

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Lockport, New York







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 43: Building one; roof

Photo 44: Building one; construction date

LCS, Inc.
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202

Project No. 22.9195.39
Photo Date: November 17, 2022

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Lockport, New York







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 46: Two pad-mounted transformers

LCS, Inc.
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202

Project No. 22.9195.39
Photo Date: November 17, 2022

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Lockport, New York







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 48: East adjacent property

LCS, Inc.
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202

Project No. 22.9195.39
Photo Date: November 17, 2022

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Lockport, New York







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 50: South adjacent property

LCS, Inc.
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202

Project No. 22.9195.39
Photo Date: November 17, 2022

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Lockport, New York







PHOTOGRAPH VIEWS

Photo 51: South adjacent property

Photo 52: West adjacent property

LCS, Inc. SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 120, Buffalo, New York 14202 Two Commercial Structures
116-120 Main Street
Project No. 22.9195.39 Lockport, New York
Photo Date: November 17, 2022







Attachment F
Property Survey

(11"x 17" Copies also Submitted Separately)
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1) LUNDERGROUND UTILITY IWFCRMATION SHOWN WAS DERIVED FROM RECORD
PLANS SUPPLIED BY THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES THE PROPER
UTILTY AUTHORITY SHOULD BE NOTIFIED PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION
OR_EXCAVATION AT THE SITE
THE UNDERGROUND UTILTIES SHOWN HAVE BEEN LOCATED FROM FIELD

FROM INFORMATION AVAILABLE. THE SURVEYOR HAS NOT PHYSICALLY
LOCATED THE UNDERGROUND UTIUTIES

2) 3 MAR: SURNEY MAP PREPARED BY DOUGLAS A. MlNTOSH & JOHN

) %«wﬁ. A, DATED WULY 285, 1867, LAST REWSED NOVEMBER 14, 1978
AND IDENTIFIED AS JOB ‘NO 2581,

3) REFERENCE MAP: SURVEY MAP PREPARED GY DOUGLAS A. MGINTOSH & JOHN

) E. McINTIESH, JR. DATED DCTOSER 17, 1973, LAST REWSED AUGUST 27, 2013
AND IDENTIFIED AS J0A NO. 2010-5 & Bp

4) REFERENCE MAP: SURVEY MAP PREFARED BY MeINTOSH & MaNTOSH, P.C.
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Building Inspection Department
Lockport Municipal Building
One Locks Plaza

Jason Dool
Chief Building Inspector
Lockport, NY 14094
Phone (716) 439-6759

Fax (716) 439-6605

INCaRreAATILD
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NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Case No. 2307 August 7, 2023

Megan Brewer

Dear Sir or Madam:

An Appeal under the Zoning Ordinance as applied to the property at 55
Independence Drive, New York, had been filed by Andrew Perilli.

The request is for a variance to erect a 16’ x 27’ covered deck on the rear of the

house situated in an R-1 Zone.
Approval of the permit application was denied or withheld because the covered
deck will increase the lot coverage to 23%.
The City of Lockport Zoning Ordinance allows a maximum 20% lot coverage in

an R-1 Zone.
A Public Hearing will be held by the Zoning Board of Appeals on Tuesday

August 22, 2023 at 5:00 P.M., at the Lockport Municipal Building, One Locks Plaza,
Lockport, New York, at which time you may appear, if you so desire, either in person or

by agent or attorney.
The purpose of this Hearing is to give all affected property owners an opportunity

to support or oppose the granting of this Appeal.

LOCKPORT ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Megan Brewer






CITY OF LOCKPORT, NEW YORK
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

l‘/AREA VARIANCE USE VARIANCE

It is the responsibility of the applicant to complete this form in its entirety, including all required
attachments, and as precisely as possible. Failure to submit a complete application may result in a delay in
being placed on a Zoning Board of Appeals agenda or a delayed decision from the Zoning Board.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 55 T nependence Deive Z-OC/VJDH-) ~NY

ADDRESS: 55 JTndtpndnce Dot
/

PHONE: ~T\b - 481-0995 Lockpors  NY (4099
CITY STATE ZIP
FAX: 7\t - 433-2086 E-MAIL: andrcuf{)cr./l: 6C qowi], com
OWNER INFORMATION
NAME: /Andrews il l; ADDRESS: 55 Independnce Dere
PHONE: 7lb-48/-0995 Zu;./wﬂ NY | 4099
cITY STATE ZIP
FAX: T71b-433-~2086 E-MAIL: .ﬂn(jfrc[,\/;oer{l/; 6 ﬂmaif- Com
RELATIONSHIP OF APPLICANT TO PROPERTY:
CONTRACT PURCHASER ___ CONTRACTOR & omuer My res er ek
P et home
ARCHITECT/ ENGINEER o LESSEE
e o e et i T e e S R T |
OFFICE USE ONLY
RECEIVED BY: DATE.TIME RECEIVED:
FEE AMOUNT: CHECK/MONEY ORDER#:
ZONING: FEE TRANSMITTAL DATE:
AGENDA DATE: DEADLINE DATE:

COUNTY TAX MAP IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:
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To ensure appropriate and timely review of the application, please provide the following additional

documentation in support of the application. Failure to provide all of the applicable materials listed below may
result in a delay in scheduling the application for review by the Zoning Board of Appeals.

__/ $150 application fee (cash or checks payable to the City of Lockport)
'_/ Detailed site plan (10 copies)
Photographs of existing conditions

Property survey (10 copies)

i)

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
APPLICATION IS TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND I FURTHER UNDERSTAND THAT
INTENTIONALLY PROVIDING FALSE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GROUNDS FOR
IMMEDIATE DENIAL OF MY APPLICATION.

FURTHERMORE, ] UNDERSTAND THAT I (OR A DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE) MUST BE
PRESENT AT THE MEETING TO REPRESENT THE APPLICATION AND RESOND TO ANY
QUESTIONS FROM THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS MEMBERS.

Ao /il 7 /2¢/23

Signature (Applicant) Dhate

IF APPLICANT IS NOT THE OWNER OF RECORD FOR SUBJECT PARCEL:

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY AFFIRM THAT I AM THE OWNER OF RECORD FOR THE SUBJECT
PARCEL AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION. FURTHERMORE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH THE REQUEST
BY THE APPLICANT AND AUTHORIZE SAID APPLICANT TO REPRESENT THE INTEREST OF THE
OWNER (S) IN FURTHERANCE OF THE REQUEST.

' 7 ] .;.‘"’

Sign’émre (Owner) Date

Regular meetings of the Zoning Board of Appeals are generally held on the 4™ Tuesday of every month. The
meetings are held at 6:00 P.M. in the Common Council chambers on the first floor of City Hall. Applicants will
receive a reminder notice in the mail prior to the meeting.

Pursuant to Section §190-188(d) of the City of Lockport Zoning Ordinance, property owners within a 200’
radius will be notified of the intent of the applicant and given an opportunity to speak for or against the
application.
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Building Inspéction Department

Jason Dool Lockport Municipal Building
Chief Building Inspector One Locks Plaza
Lockport, NY 14094

Phone (716) 439-6759

Fax (716) 439-6605

MCORFINRATED
1

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Case No. 2308 August 7, 2023
Megan Brewer
Dear Sir or Madam:

An Appeal under the Zoning Ordinance as applied to the property at 24 Regent
Street, New York, had been filed by Dennis Stachera.

The request is for a variance to remove and replace the 18.5° x 20.5” detached
garage situated in an R-1 Zone.

Approval of the permit application was denied or withheld because the garage
will be located 1.82 from the east property line, 2.98” from the south property line and
increase the lot coverage to 30%.

The City of Lockport Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum 5’ side and rear yard
setback for detached accessory structures and allows a maximum 20% lot coverage in an
R-1 Zone.

A Public Hearing will be held by the Zoning Board of Appeals on Tuesday
August 22, 2023 at 5:00 P.M., at the Lockport Municipal Building, One Locks Plaza,
Lockport, New York, at which time you may appear, if you so desire, either in person or
by agent or attomney.

The purpose of this Hearing is to give all affected property owners an opportunity
to support or oppose the granting of this Appeal.

LOCKPORT ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Megan Brewer






CITY OF LOCKPORT, NEW YORK
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

>( AREA VARIANCE )( USE VARIANCE

It is the responsibility of the applicant to complete this form in its entirety, including all required
attachments, and as precisely as possible. Failure to submit a complete application may result in a delay in
being placed on a Zoning Board of Appeals agenda or a delayed decision from the Zonzng Board.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 0’24 /4 M?M ﬁw} : Aoclhas %
/\)\// )'—M%L

NAME: 9@%:5 S-fufemADDREss 20 [fé;eaz‘ SF

PHONE: 7o~ 2/6— 5 §52 {,%zrf' A/ V / YOF¥

STATE ZIP
FAX: E-MAIL: m,,_,_s_ﬁég_a%gf /. core

OWNERINFORMATION
armello )
NAME: ¢ ajmw,x,/ ADDRESS: __ A4 I E?MU!? Shud

— T Lochppl b NY 1903
FAX: E-MAIL: le‘haﬁl/ea/% UuLﬂdlzr éc&,L
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APPLIC

To ensure appropriate and timely review of the application, please provide the following additional
documentation in support of the application. Failure to provide all of the applicable materials listed below may

result in a delay in scheduling the application for review by the Zoning Board of Appeals.

X $150 application fee (cash or checks payable to the City of Lockport)
Detailed site plan (10 copies)

Photographs of existing conditions

Property survey (10 copies)

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
APPLICATION IS TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND I FURTHER UNDERSTAND THAT
INTENTIONALLY PROVIDING FALSE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GROUNDS FOR
IMMEDIATE DENIAL OF MY APPLICATION.

FURTHERMORE., I UNDERSTAND THAT I (OR A DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE) MUST BE
PRESENT AT THE MEETING TO REPRESENT THE APPLICATION AND RESOND TO ANY
OUESTIONS FROM THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS MEMBERS.

L@og %’J Yég@:’ 7/ 16/2.5
Signaturd{ Applicant) /" Dde

IF APPLICANT IS NOT THE OWNER OF RECORD FOR SUBJECT PARCEL:

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY AFFIRM THAT I AM THE OWNER OF RECORD FOR THE SUBJECT
PARCEL AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION. FURTHERMORE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH THE REQUEST
BY THE APPLICANT AND AUTHORIZE SAID APPLICANT TO REPRESENT THE INTEREST OF THE
OWNER (S) IN FURTHERANCE OF THE REQUEST.

Comuil g R Rox Quair 7/ Sf{e/ 2.2

Signatur€ (O»;\mer)'

Regular meetings of the Zoning Board of Appeals are generally held on the 4" Tuesday of every month. The
meetings are held at 6:00 P.M. in the Common Council chambers on the first floor of City Hall. Applicants will
receive a reminder notice in the mail prior to the meeting.

Pursuant to Section §190-188(d) of the City of Lockport Zoning Ordinance, property owners within a 200°
radius will be notified of the intent of the applicant and given an opportunity to speak for or against the
application.
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CITY OF LOCKPORT, NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

Application Number: 2023-0351

LOCATION: 24 Regent St LOCKPORT, NY 14094

WARD: 2

Application Date: 06/13/2023

ZONE: Rf

Permission is sought by Carmella Hanley, to perform the following work, at the above location:

remove and replace the existing 18.5' x 20.5' detached garage

Contact type Full name
Owner Carmella Hanley

Requirements

Phone number

Actual

Lot Coverage

allowed 20% there is 30% existing

Setback 5'

needs 5' has 1.82' east line and 2.98' south line

Other Buildings

Survey

This building permit application has been denied because of the following:

The existing lot coverage being at 30% and the garage being located at 1.82' from the east line and 2.98' from the south line are
legal nonconforming uses. If the legal nonconforming use is demolished the current zoning requirements must be met.
Variances will be required to rebuild the existing detached garage with lot coverage at 30% and side yard setback at 1.82' and

2.98'

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that this application does not meet the minimum standards and that no work is to begin

until a building permit has been issued

SIGNED: (M/)”)L@/ﬁ/’u Ha/l( &14/

I do certify that I have examined the forgoing petition and building plans
and plot plan and that they do not conform to Ordinances of the City of
Lockport, NY

OWNER OR AGENT
OWNER OF RECORD: Carmella Hanley

Address: 181 N Forest Rd
Williamsville, NY 14221

1€5uing Officer

Megan Brewer






HAYFIELD #M260
ALUMINUM SLIDER

+19' 6"

16" 0" X 7" 0" OVYERHEAD DOOR
FLUSH, 4 PANEL, STEEL

= NN

o

1 24
EAST

A SELF SEALING ASPHALT SHINGLES

L
\
DOORCRAFT #EL-1

24 f
NORTH

FLUSH, STEEL, BRICKMOLD APPLIED

\

FINISH SIDING PER OWNER SELECTION
(4" EXPOSURE VINYL LAF SHOWN)

OPTIONAL
DOUBLE HUNG WINDOWS
2 0"X5 0"T. GLASS

12
o

~
Z
—_~

|

WEST
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ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE HEM-FIR #2 & BETTER,

FOUNDATION
FLOATING MONOLITHIC SLAB - BROOM FINISH

4000% | 6 BAGMIX / 4% AIR-ENTRAINED

4" MIN THICK SLAB, 8" WIDE X 8” THICK PERIMETER
6X6 10 GA. WELDED WIRE MESH REINFORCED

2 @1/2" KEBAK PEKIMETER, SHARP BEND @ CORNERS
2" MIN COVERAGE ON ALL REINFORCEMENT

4" MIN COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL BASE

TOF OF SLAB 6™ MIN ABOVE GRADE

1 COURSE &” CONCRETE BLOCK

172" X127 YERT REBAR @ 48~ 0/C GROUT SOLID

ANCHOR BOLTS:

1/2” X 16” RIGHT ANGLE - 7" EMBEDDED, 2" MIN EXPOSED
77 FROM OUTSIDE CORNERS - EACH WAY

11"6” & 12" 6” FROM REAR CORNER - EACH SIDE

6’ 0" MAX SPACING

GROUT CORES SOLID AT ANCHOR BOLT LOCATIONS

24" CONCRETE APRON - 1/2” EXPANSION JOINT - SLOPE AWAY @ 1/4”/FT

WALL FEAMING

&' 0" CEILING HEIGHT (SLAB TO TOP PLATE)

27X 4" STUDS @ 16” 0O/C WITH 2" X 6" TREATED SOLE PLATES & SEAL
DOUBLE 27 X 4" TOP PLATES, STAGGER TOP PLATE SEAMS 48” MIN -
INTERLOCK AT CORNERS

12’ 0" TREATED SOLE PLATES FROM BACK EDGE - BOTH SIDES

QVERHEAD DOOR ROUGH OPENING

16° 0" X & 11-1/4" (ADD 3" TO ROUGH OPENING WIDTH FOR MASONARY
OPENING)

2 @ 2 X 12" BUILT-UP HEADER WITH DOUBLE TRIMMERS @ EACH SIDE OF

ROUGH OPENING. DOOR TRIMMERS EXTEND TO SLAB AT MASONARY OFENINGS.

ICE DOORE EQU PENIN
38" X 82" (& 0" SERVICE DOOR, FLUSH, STEEL, W/BRICKMOLD) (DOORCRAFT
#EL-1) (ADD 3" TO ROUGH OPENING WIDTH FOR MASONARY OPENING)
2@ 2"X 6" BUILT UP HEADER WITH SINGLE TRIMMERS @ EACH SIDE OF ROUGH
OPENING. DOOR TRIMMERS EXTEND TO SLAB AT MASONARY OPENINGS.

Wi NING

46-1/2" X 20-1/2" (ALUMINUM SLIDER, NO BRICKMOLD) (HAYFIELD #M260)
2@ 27 X 6" BUILT-UP HEADER WITH SINGLE TRIMMERS AT EACH SIDE OF ROUGH
OPENING.

ROOF FRAMING - ATTIC TRUSS

10:12 ATTIC TRUSS 24~ O/C (12’ 0" STORAGE WIDTH)

27X 8" BOTTOM CHORD, 40 LBS/SQ FT LOADING - 3/4” T&G 0SB FLOOR

2" X 4" CONTINUOUS HORIZ. STRONGBACKS AT EACH SIDE OF STORAGE AREA.
45" - 2" X 4" BRACES FROM GABLE TRUSS TO STRONGBACKS. (2 PER GABLE)

OVERHANG - 12"

1"X 2” LEDGER

27 X 4" LOOKOUTS (USE TRUSS TAIL CUT-OFFS)
35/8" CEDAR PLYWOOD SOFFIT

17 X 6" FASCIAWITH 1” X 2" DRIP EDGE

RAKE - FLUSH
1/2” SPACER
1" X 6" FASCIAWITH 1" X 2" DRIP EDGE

SHEATHING
0SB EXTENDS TO ROUGH OPENINGS

716" 05B WALL SHEATHING TO UNDERSIDE OF RAFTER TAILS AND TO
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING AT GABLES.

7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING W/ “H” CLIPS. EDGE 0SB ROOF SHEATHING FLUSH
WITH RAFTER TAIL FACE

ROOFING

ICE & WATER SHIELD FROM ROOF EDGE TO 24" BEYOND PLATE LINE
15# FELT UNDERLAYMENT, SELF SEALING SHINGLES.

EXTEND SHINGLES 3/4” BEYOND FACE OF 1” X 2" DRIP EDGE

SIDING
FINISH SIDING PER OWNER SELECTION

FLASH ALL EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS

TRIM

17X 47 JAMB AT OYERHEAD DOOR

3/4” QUARTER ROUND COVE - OR - 1" X 2" COVE BOARD
BRICKMOLD APFLIED ON TOP OF WALL SHEATHING.

Copyright 2010 + Western Construction, Inc. - 4301 Highway Seven, Suite 115 - Minneapolis, MN 55416-5807 + Phone (952) 920-8888 - MN License #20316811 -ZO‘HHW Scale: N/A



o L m7ma 10" 4-1/4" \__\ 10 il
7 HAYFIELD #M260 K —ze —f
ALUMINUM SLIDER, NO BRICKMOLD | 2
I 1 N
< \ T _
,4 O DOORCRAFT #EL-1 © i
0 FLUSH, STEEL, BRICKMOLD APPLIED B XTI up
. 12R
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_ _
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o _ _
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5= | 3 2'X 4" @16"0/C ]
I | N 1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS i || e
»Q S &’ 0" MAX m_“>n_zo >
3o " ol|Z f > \ﬁ
. _ o|Z ! :
s | o W@
| ez | GIRDER TRUSS O
mS | o M
o m | m 3}
S _ O3
' 7 __ M
! [\A}
_v ! HANDFRAME FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" 0/C. —\|
_ / | SIZE TO MATCH TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD.
|
2@ 2'X12"HEADER | |
(FULL WIDTH) i = =~
i _ .,11!
TN | 1
[
S e S L
-+ 4 /
_ 2" X 6" TREATED SOLE PLATE _
yA-
. 2'X 4" @ 16" 0/C
Al / m
1 1 < .
Pa 24 -
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1 11-1/4" — —— 35" _\_\ 18 7-3/4"
172" EXPANSION
JOINT
_/ % + | + A + + Y + i ;
-\ v 3
N _ s \ _
3 __ 1 COURSE 6" X 8" X 16" |
= | OMITBLOCK AT CONRETE BLOCK _
) | SERVICE DOOR |
5 | |
Mo | 1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS _
_ 6’ 0" MAX SPACING _
| (SEE NOTES) |
_ _
_ _ +
| |
2) _ |
g _ |
Z _ NOTE: |
P _ 2" MIN COVERAGE “
m_ “ ON ALL REINFORCEMENT _
3 _ _
A I i
e 1! |
= t _ \\ +
o & _ | “
Y 5 <— OMIT BLOCK AT CONCRETE SLAB N
© 3 h OVERHEAD DOOR Vs (SEE NOTES) \\,r +
> _ _
g | LOCATE ANCHOR BOLTS @ 11 6" & 12" 6" —° |
X | FROM REAR CORNERS - TYPICAL 3 SIDES |
® I _
= _ _
& | |
N _ _
u __
| IR
_ |
ﬁ |
__ LOCATE 1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS _
! 7" FROM OUTSIDE CORNER EACH WAY i
N Al TYPICAL 4 CORNERS |
a | 1/2"' X 12" VERTICAL REBAR |
S _ 48" 0/C AT PERIMETER. i
3 | GROUT CORES SOLID |
N | !
1 T _______ +_T ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
/._ + + Y + o+ +
~ w®
- 2 ~ o 24’ Y.
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SELF SEALING SHINGLES
15# FELT

2" X 4" CONTINUOUS STRONGBACK
WITH 45° - 2" X 4" GABLE BRACE

@ EACHEND

7/16" 0.5.B. WITH "H" CLIPS

127

\l 3/4"T&G 0.5.B.
v

_

MANUFACTURED STEEL
HOLD DOWN CLIPS

FINISH SIDING

FLASH ALL OPENINGS
15# FELT

7/16" 0.5.B. SHEATHING
2'X4"@16"0/C

®

~=

4_I|

REATED 2" X 6" SOLE PLATE WITH SEAL

2" X 8" BOTTOM CHORD, 40 PSF LOADING

DOUBLE 2" X 4" TOP PLATES

-
STAGGER SEAMS 48"MIN

1/2" X 16" ANCHOR BOLT, NUT & WASHER
2" MIN EXPOSED, &’ 0" MAX SFACING

1COURSE €" X 8" X 16" CONC BLK
1/2" X 12" YERT REBAR 46" 0/C

4" MIN THICK CONCRETE SLAB GROUT SOLID
4000#, 6 BAG MIX, 4% AIR ENTRAINED

SPREAD WEB TRUSSES @ 24" 0/C

ICE & WATER SHIELD
FROM ROOF EDGE TO
24" BEYOND PLATE LINE.

<— 1"X 6" FASCIA
1" X 2" DRIF EDGE

1" X 2" LEDGER
2" X 4" LOOKOUTS

3/8" CEDAR
PLYWOOD

3/4" QUARTER
ROUND COVE

|
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL
4" MIN THICK

NOTE: 2"MIN COVERAGE ONALL REINFORCEMENT

24 ~

CONTINUOUS 1/2" REBAR (2)

/' SHARP BEND @ CORNERS

Copyright 2010 - Western Construction, Inc. - 4301 Highway Seven, Suife 115 - Minneapolis, MN 55416-5807 - Phope (952) 920-8888 - MN License 420316811 - BUILDING SECTION scale; 174" = 1' 0



3/4" 0.5.B.

2 PLY STAIR HEADER

HANDFRAME FLY RAFTERS @ 24" 0/C,
BETWEEN GABLE & GIRDER TRUSSES
SIZE TO MATCH TRIISS TOP CHORDS

2X FILLER BLOCK

2" X &"LANDING

//
- N
| | \—2 @ 3/4" PLYWOOD
K |1 STARHANGER HANDFRAME FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" 0/C
L I | BETWEEN GABLE & GIRDER TRUSSES
Z o | § i SIZE TO MATCH TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD.
: EADS .
o 24T _ L] R=+7.43" # © Y 7
o T=9" “ N m .
ik
(3) 2" X 12" STAR STRINGERS
_ I
_
2 RISERS §
N SERN N
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Regent Street

<)
(AK.A. Rsgent Avenue) 31
X HAILL
—e——— 369'|0" = 369.83' MP. & MS, gi":i- \ - BET
fo the E, LINE of WASHBURN ST. ——__ —— 40.0'MP. & MS, L _ R P
S. LINE of HWY. RO.W.-" DRVE 05 E 7 7
I
g &
\ 3 Ef \
aee | L J
! e Lose |-
§ . 6wy -
3.07 24 STORY
e WF. HousE |
5 *® 24 o &
7 g
: |4
| «©
N B 432 N N L3
%nfﬁ oy CHiL / .
/ o
- -
g I =
5}
2 S I3 4
Sl €
" =
o
3 I8
230" J
+ 182"
w17 2
WF, \ . /
o WF. |
GARAGE e
v ¥ GARAGE FOWE3T POLE
/DA, 08 E
| . gy
FN.0.6'H. 0.4'E 249
~ Wwoop remce 7 FENCE POST 04'N,13'E
~ . - “FN.02' 8,
y. 40.0 MP.& MS.” O FPE 02' E.
e W
0F 5.
FE
D. = DEED MP. = MAP | Ms. = MEASURED ® = EX IRON | O= SET IRON | ENC. = ENCROACHMENT
NOTE:, UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION DR ABOITION TG THIS SURVEY MAR NOTE ; THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED WITHOLUT THE BENEFIT OF A UPDATED
B A WIOLATION OF SECTION 7203, FROVISION 2 OF THE NEW YORK ABSTAACT OF TITLE AKD IS SUBJECT TO ANY STATE OF FACTS THAT
STATE LAW, LAY BE AEVEALED BY AN EXAMMATICN OF SUCH

ROSS W. MARTIN -

ﬁﬁ“ PHONE # [ 716 ) 434 - 6531 FAX # {716} 434 - 1130

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR O&y
e 5445 LEETE ROAD, LOCKPORT, N.Y. 14094 D

SURVEY BEING PART OF LOT 9 , SECT. i4, TWP. |4 . RG. 6 OF THE HOLLAND PURCHASE

REF. MAP of "FAIR GROUNDS PARK™ SUBDIVISION FILED IN N.C.C.0. IN MICROFILM MAP BI. 1], PGS. 10391100,

LOCATION : CITY OF LOCKPORT , MIAGARA COUNTY , NEW YORK
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7/5/23, 9:44 AM Gmail - New Garage @ 20 Regent St Lockport NY 14094

M Gmall Michael Campbell <mcamp1253@gmail.com>
New Garage @ 20 Regent St Lo*l:

g @ 9 ckport NY 14094 ,7,;/ MA*;;/&U
Michael Campbell <mcamp1 253@gmail.com> Wed, f 15, 2§23 at 9:44 AM
Draft

Campbells Remodeling Co.Inc
77 Park Lane Circle

Lockport NY 14094
716-251-7116

Mrs Carmella Hanley

24 20 Regent St

l.ockport NY 14094

1) Remove existing garage structure. and garage floor from property.

2) Install a new concrete floor with a 12 inch haunch around the entire perimeter, approximate size 30ft wide x 22ft
deep. 8ft high walls 16" on center and trusses 2ft on center.

4) A 16ft overhead raised panel steel door will be installed, the color will be white.

5) 2-36in x 36in single hung windows will be installed, one in the rear and one on the west side.

6) 1-36in 9-lite door will be installed on the west side, prime painted.

7) Electric will come through the slab in a conduit on the west front side.( electrical to include 3-ceiling single bulb lights
4- electrical wall plugs and overhead door power plug.)

8) Pyro-Guard CD plywood will be installed on the east side and rear wall, fire rated. the balance of walls will have
regular CDX 1/2in sheathing.

9) Hardie plank siding pre painted white will be installed on the east side and rear of the garage, the balance of the
walls will have DBL 5 in white vinyl siding.

10) White vinyl soffit and aluminum fascia will be installed on all rakes and eaves.

11) New white seamless gutters and downspouts will be installed on all eaves.

12) oft of ice and water to be installed on all eaves, new white metal on all rakes and eaves,and 30yr GAF

architectural shingles installed to the manufacturer's specifications, color to be black.

13) 2- black aluminum roof vents will be cut in on the rear upper.

14) Campbells Remodeling Co Inc will get the necessary permit from the City of Lockport Building Dept for construction.

Labor and materials to complete the above scope of work $ 39,975.00.

Payments to be made as follows $19,600.00 deposit $ 14,800.00 upon delivery of lumber and balance of $5,475.00 due
when complete.

L?”/’7,{&//‘./&0/ dwévf/ 7Zf /J =

Canipbells Remodeling Co. Iné Date™

Owner Date

Approximate starting date August 1st 2023
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